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DATE
17/06/2024
07/07/2024
17/07/2024
15/08/2024
19/08/2024
26/08/2024
07/09/2024
16/09/2024
02/10/2024
12/10/2024
31/10/2024
15/11/2024
25/12/2024
14/01/2025
15/01/2025
26/01/2025
26/02/2025
14/03/2025
31/03/2025
10/04/2025
14/04/2025
18/04/2025
29/04/2025
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS
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DUSSEHRA BREAK

Date: 11-10-2024 to 12-10-2024
School re-opens on 14-10-2024

DEEPAWALI BREAK FOR TEACHER’S

Date: 28-10-2024 to 12-11-2024

School re-opens on 13-11-2024

OCCASION
Bakrid
Rath Yatra
Muharram

Independence Day, Parsi New Year

Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi)
Janmashtami
Ganesh Chaturthi
Id-e-Milad
Gandhi Jayanti
Dussehra
Deepawali
Guru Nanak Jayanti
Christmas
Makarsankranti (Uttarayan)
Vasi Uttarayan
Republic Day
I ELEN ]

Holi
Ramjan Eid
Mahavir Jayanti
Ambedkar Jayanti
Good Friday
Parshuram Jayanti

DEEPAWALI BREAK FOR STUDENTS

Date: 28-10-2024 to 17-11-2024

School re-opens on 18-11-2024

SUMMER VACATION

Date: 05-05-2025 to 08-06-2025 for students.

School re-opens on 09-06-2025

Date: 05-05-2025 to 31-05-2025 for teachers

GUJARAT BOARD

Nursery to Grade XlI

Gujarati Medium

Grade:11-12

Arts & Commerce
(Gujarati Medium)

CBSE BOARD

Nursery to Grade XlI
English Medium

Grade:11-12

Arts & Commerce
(English Medium)
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Samarpan Education & Research

Campus

KH- 7 Samarpan Circle, Sector-28,
Gandhinagar 382028

principalgseb.sps@samarpancampus.ac.in
director@samarpanschool.ac.in
www.samarpanpublicschool.ac.in

+91 90812 62233, 90812 82233
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SAMARPAN STAIRS

PERIODIC WORKSHEET

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 2024-25 (PRE-PRIMARY to GRADE 1TO S)
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Exam Tentative Month ‘
Unit Test 1 August 2023

Term 1 October 2023
Unit Test 2 January 2025

Term 2 April 2025

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 2024-25 (GRADE 9 to 12)

Exam

Grade 9 & 11 Grade 10 & 12
Exam Tentative Month Exam Tentative Month
First Exam October 2024 First Exam October 2024
Second Exam January 2025 Second Exam January 2025
Revision Test March 2025 Revision Test January 2025
Final Exam April 2025 Final Exam February 2025
REVISION TIMETABLE

Tentative Month

Tentative Date

Pre-Primary March 2025 08-03-2025 To 06-04-2025
Grade 1 To.8 March 2025 08-03-2025 To 06-04-2025
Grade 10th And 12th January 2025 01-01-2025 To 15-02-2025
Grade 9th And 11th March 2025 10-03-2025 To 29-03-2025

PAREN

T’S TEACHER MEETING (TENTATIVE)

PTM -

1 August 2024

3

PTM - 3 February 2025

PTM -2

October 2024

4

PTM - 4 April 2025
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