

SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA BAPU FOUNDATION

SAMARPAN PUBLIC SCHOOL



GUJARAT SECONDARY AND HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION BOARD

2024-25

Kh-7, Samarpan Circle, Sector 28, Gandhinagar Tel: +91 9081262233, 9081282233 Email: principal.gseb@samarpanschool.ac.in Website: www.samarpanpublicschool.ac.in

K	Kh-7, Samarpan Circle, Sector 28, Gandhinagar Tel: +91 9081262233, 9081282233 Email: principal.gseb@samarpanschool.ac.in Website: www.samarpanpublicschool.ac.in											
DATE		JUNE	JULY	AUGUST	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	DECEMBER	JANUARY	FEBRUARY	MARCH	APRIL
1	S	Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	S Sunday	w	S Saturday	S Saturday	Т
2	S	Sunday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	M	W Gandhi Jayanti	S Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	S Sunday	w
3	M		w	S Saturday	T Weekly Test	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	M	M	Т
4	T		Т	S Sunday	W	F	M	w	S Saturday	T Weekly Test	T Weekly Test	F
5	WE	World Environment Day	F	M	T Teacher's Day Celebration	S Navratri Celebration	T	Т	S Sunday	w	W	S Saturday
6	Т		S Saturday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark> Ganesh Chaturthi	S Sunday	W	F	M	Т	Т	S Sunday
7	F		S Sunday / Rath Yatra	w	S Ganesh Chaturthi Savantsari	M	T	S Saturday	T Weekly Test	F	F	M
8	S 2	2nd Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	S Sunday	w	S Blessing Ceremoney 2nd Saturday	S 2nd Saturday	Т
9	S	Sunday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	M	w	S 2nd Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	S Sunday	w
10	M		w	S 2nd Saturda	y T Weekly Test	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	M	M	T Mahavir Jayanti
11	Т		Т	S Sunday	w	F	М	w	S Annual 2nd Function Saturday	T Weekly Test	T Weekly Test	F
12	w		F	M	Т	S Dussehra Break	Т	Т	S Sunday	w	w	S 2nd Saturday
13	Т	School Re-opens	S 2nd Saturda	Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	S Sunday	w	F	М	Т	T year	S Sunday
14	F		S Sunday	w	S 2nd Saturday	М	Т	S 2nd Saturday	T Makarsankranti	F	F Holi	M Ambedkar Jayanti
15	S	Saturday	M	T Independence Day Pateti Drawing Competition	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F Guru Nanak	S Sunday	W Vasi Uttarayan	S Saturday	S Saturday	Т
16	S	Sunday	T Weekly Tes		M Eid-E-Milad	w	S Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	S Sunday	W
17	M	Bakrid 🏠	W Muharram	S Rakhi Celebration	T Weekly Test	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	M Book Day	M	Т
18	Т		T Tree Plantation	S Sunday	w	F	M School re-opens	w	S Saturday	T Weekly Test	T Weekly Test	F Good Friday
19	W		F	M Raksha Bandhan	T	S Saturday	Т	Т	S Sunday	w	w	S Saturday
20	Т		S Saturday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	S Sunday	w	F	M	Т	Т	S Sunday
21	F	Yoga Day	S Sunday	w	S	M	Т	S Saturday	T Weekly Test	F	F	M
22	S	4th Saturday	M Book Day	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F Sports Day	S Sunday	w	S Graduation Ceremony Sr. Kg.	S 4th Saturday	Т
23	S	Sunday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	M Book Day	w	Sports Day 4th Saturday	М	Т	S Sunday	S Sunday	w
24	M		w	S Janmashtam Celebration	T Weekly Test	Т	S Sunday	T Weekly Test	F	М	М	Т
25	Т		Т	S Sunday	w	F	М	W Christmas	S 4th Saturday	T Weekly Test	T Weekly Test	F
26	W		F	M Janmashtam	i <mark>T</mark>	S 4th Saturday	T Weekly Test	Т	S Sunday Republic Day	W Mahashivratri	w	S 4th Saturday
27	Т		S 4th Saturda	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	S Sunday	w	F	M	Т	Т	S Sunday
28	F		S Sunday	w	S 4th Saturday	M Deepawali Break	Т	S Christmas Carnival 4th Saturday	T Weekly Test	F	F	M
29	S	Saturday	M	Т	S Sunday	T A	F	S Sunday	w		S Saturday	T Parshuram Jayanti
30	S	Sunday	T Weekly Tes	t <mark>F</mark>	M	w 🍑	S Saturday	M Book Day	Т		S Sunday	W
31			w	S Saturday		T Diwali / Sardar Patel Jayanti		T Weekly Test	F		M Ramjan Eid	
	Examinations Holidays Sundays Events Null											



GUJARAT BOARD

Nursery to Grade XII

Gujarati Medium

Grade: 11 - 12 **Arts & Commerce** (Gujarati Medium)

CBSE BOARD

Nursery to Grade XII

English Medium

Grade: 11 - 12 **Arts & Commerce** (English Medium)

Samarpan Education & Research Campus

- **☑** KH- 7 Samarpan Circle, Sector-28, Gandhinagar 382028
- principalgseb.sps@samarpancampus.ac.in
- director@samarpanschool.ac.in
- www.samarpanpublicschool.ac.in
- **+91 90812 62233, 90812 82233**



SAMARPAN STARS Pre - School

LICT OF HOLIDAYO							
LIST OF HOLIDAYS							
SR. NO.	DATE	DAY	OCCASION				
1	17/06/2024	Monday	Bakrid				
2	07/07/2024	Sunday	Rath Yatra				
3	17/07/2024	Wednesday	Muharram				
4	15/08/2024	Thursday	Independence Day, Parsi New Year				
5	19/08/2024	Monday	Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi)				
6	26/08/2024	Monday	Janmashtami				
7	07/09/2024	Saturday	Ganesh Chaturthi				
8	16/09/2024	Monday	ld-e-Milad				
9	02/10/2024	Wednesday	Gandhi Jayanti				
10	12/10/2024	Saturday	Dussehra				
11	31/10/2024	Thursday	Deepawali				
12	15/11/2024	Friday	Guru Nanak Jayanti				
13	25/12/2024	Wednesday	Christmas				
14	14/01/2025	Tuesday	Makarsankranti (Uttarayan)				
15	15/01/2025	Wednesday	Vasi Uttarayan				
16	26/01/2025	Sunday	Republic Day				
17	26/02/2025	Wednesday	Mahashivratri				
18	14/03/2025	Friday	Holi				
19	31/03/2025	Monday	Ramjan Eid				
20	10/04/2025	Thursday	Mahavir Jayanti				
21	14/04/2025	Monday	Ambedkar Jayanti				
22	18/04/2025	Friday	Good Friday				
23	29/04/2025	Tuesday	Parshuram Jayanti				
	DUSSEHRA BREAK		DEEPAWALI BREAK FOR STUDENTS				

Date: 11-10-2024 to 12-10-2024 School re-opens on 14-10-2024

DEEPAWALI BREAK FOR TEACHER'S

Date: 28-10-2024 to 12-11-2024 School re-opens on 13-11-2024

Date: 28-10-2024 to 17-11-2024 School re-opens on 18-11-2024

SUMMER VACATION

Date: 05-05-2025 to 08-06-2025 for students. School re-opens on 09-06-2025 Date: 05-05-2025 to 31-05-2025 for teachers

PERIODIC WORKSHEET

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 2024-25 (PRE-PRIMARY to GRADE 1 TO 8) મુચનાઃ સરકારશ્રીના નિયમ મુજબ પરીક્ષા લેવામાં આવશે.

Exam	Tentative Month		
Unit Test 1	August 2023		
Term 1	October 2023		
Unit Test 2	January 2025		
Term 2	April 2025		

${f ASSESSMENT}$ SCHEDULE 2024-25 (GRADE 9 to 12)

Grad	de 9 & 11	Grade 10 & 12					
Exam	Tentative Month	Exam	Tentative Month				
First Exam	October 2024	First Exam	October 2024				
Second Exam	January 2025	Second Exam	January 2025				
Revision Test	March 2025	Revision Test	January 2025				
Final Exam	April 2025	Final Exam	February 2025				

REVISION TIMETABLE

Exam	Tentative Month	Tentative Date		
Pre-Primary	March 2025	08-03-2025 To 06-04-2025		
Grade 1 To.8	March 2025	08-03-2025 To 06-04-2025		
Grade 10th And 12th	January 2025	01-01-2025 To 15-02-2025		
Grade 9th And 11th	March 2025	10-03-2025 To 29-03-2025		

PARENT'S TEACHER MEETING (TENTATIVE)

1	PTM - 1	August 2024	3	PTM - 3	February 2025
2	PTM - 2	October 2024	4	PTM - 4	April 2025